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NEVADA PUBLIC AGENCY INSURANCE POOL

PUBLIC OFFICIAL’'S POSITION SCHEDULE BOND

(Continuous for indefinite term)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the Nevada Public Agency Insurance Pool, as a
Surety authorized in the State of Nevada, .in consideration of an agreed assessment is held and firmly
bound unto the State of Nevada and the Members listed under Schedule A for the faithful discharge of
the duties of any person while accupying a position in the service of a Member listed under Schedule A
attached hereto, or ad hereto by the written acceptance of the Surety, not exceedlng the penal sum
specified by the Memher or $100 000 wh|chever is Iess S

This bond is subject to

The liability of the Surety for al \yﬁpers@on occupying more than one posit;on at one time, or at
different times shall not exceed: the fargest penal sum speciﬁed for any single position occupied
by said person.

-5, Any party to this instrument may cancel the same at any t!me wnth or without cause, by notifying
. the others by certified mail of an intention thereby to cancel, in which event such cancellation shall
-~ be fully effective at the expiration of thirty (30) days from the mailing of such notice. In the
~‘absence of such notice, and if there should be no cancellation by agreement between all of the
~ parties hereto, the bond shall remain continuously in force and effect, in the penal sum specified
'by the Member, as long as the person holds the said aﬁioe or posmon

6. No}j’”‘“"‘a{the specifications of this bond shall be altered or wawed except in wntmg by the Surety.

Issued Effectwe’.fuly 1,2019

Dated this _1 dayof Y 2019

b

By
Nevada Public Agency Insurance Pool, as Surety
Wayne Carlson, Executive Director



Nevada Public Agency Insurance Pool

PUBLIC OFFICIAL’S POSITION SCHEDULE BOND

Attachment A Members/Obligees

Effective July 1, 2019 it is understood and agreed that the Members/Oblilgees covered hereunder are as
follows:

1.

N kAN

B

10.

1.

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.
17.

18.

19.
20.

21.

22,
23.

24,
25,

26.
27.

28,
29.

30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Alamo Sewer & Water General
Improvement District
Amargosa Library District
Beatty Library District

Beatty Water & Sanitation
Boulder, City of

Caliente, City of

Canyon General improvement
District

Carlin, City of

Carson City School District
Carson-Truckee Water
Conservancy District

Carson Water Subconservancy
District

Central Nevada Historical Society
Central Nevada Regional Water
Authority

Churchill County

Churchill County Mosquito &
Weed Abatement District
Churchill County School District
County Fiscal Officers
Association

Coyote Springs General
Improvement District

Douglas County

Douglas County Mosquito
Abatement District

Douglas County Redevelopment
Agency

Douglas County School District
Douglas County Lake Tahoe
Sewer Authority

East Fork Swimming Pool District
Elko Central Dispatch
Administrative Authority

Elko, City of

Elko Convention and Visitors
Authority

Elko County

Elko County Agricultural
Association
Elko County. School District

Elko TV District

Ely, City.of and Nevada Northern
Railway Foundation

Esmeralda County

Esmeralda County School District
Eureka County

Eureka County School District
Fernley, City of

38.
39.
40.

41.

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

48.

49.

50.

51.
52,
53.
54,
55.
56.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.

63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

70.

Fernley Swimming Pool District
Gardnerville, Town of
Gardnerville-Ranchos General
Improvement District

Genoa, Town of

Gerlach GID

Humboldt County

Humboldt County School District
Humboldt General Hospital
Humboldt River Basin Water
Incline Village General
Improvement District

Indian Hills General Improvement
District

Kingsbury General Improvement
District

Lakeridge General Improvement
District

Lander County

Lander County School District
Lincoln County

Lincoln County School District
Lincoln County Water District
Logan Creek Estates General
Iimprovement District

Lovelock, City of

Lovelock Meadows Water

Lyon County

Lyon County School District
Marla Bay General Improvement
District

Mason Valley Swimming Pool
District

Minden, Town of

Minden Gardnerville Sanitation
District

Mineral County

Mineral County Housing Authority
Mineral County School District
Moapa Valley Water District

Mt. Charleston Fire Protection
District

Nevada Association of
Conservation Districts including
the following conservation
districts:

Clover Valley

Esmeralda

Lahonton

Lincoln

Mason Valley

Northeast Etko

Quinn River

71.
72.

73.

74.
75.

76.
77.

78.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

88.
89.
90.

91.
92.

93.
94.

95.

96.

97.

98.
99.

100.
101.

102.

103.
104.

Smith Valley

Vya

Washoe-Storey

White Pine

Nevada Association of Counties

Nevada Association of School
Boards

Nevada Comm. for
Reconstruction of V&T Railway
Nevada League of Cities
Nevada Public Agency Insurance
Pool

Nevada Risk Pooling, Inc.
Nevada Rural Housing Authority

Nevada Tahoe Conservation
District

North Lake Tahoe FPD

North Lyon County FPD
Northern Nye County Hospital
Nye County

Nye County School District
Pahranagat Valley Fire District
Pahrump, Town of

Pahrump Library District
Palomino Valley General
Improvement District
Pershing County

Pershing County School District

Pershing County Water
Conservation District

Pooling Resources, Inc.
Regional Transportation
Commission of Washoe County
Round Mountain, Town of

Sierra Estates General
Improvement Disfrict

Silver Springs General
Improvement District

Silver Springs Stagecoach
Hospital District

Skyland General Improvement
District

Smoky Valley Library District
Southern Nevada Area
Communications Council
Southern Nevada Health District

Stagecoach General
Improvement District

Storey County including

Virginia City Tourism Commission
Storey County School District
Sun Valley General Improvement
District



105.
106.

107.

108.
109.

110.

111.

112.

Tahoe Douglas District

Tahoe Douglas FPD

Tahoe Reno Industrial General
Improvement District
Tonopah, Town of

Tonopah Library District
Topaz Ranch Estates General
Improvement District

Truckee Meadows Regional
Planning Agency

US Board of Water
Commissioners

113.
114.

115.
116.

117.
118.
119.

120.

Walker Basin Conservancy
Walker River Irrigation District
Washoe County Fire Suppression
Washoe County Water
Conservation District

Wells, City of

West Wendover, City of

West Wendover Recreation
District

Western Nevada Development
District

121.

122.
123.
124.
125.
126.

127.
128.
129.

Western Nevada Regional Youth
Center
White Pine County

White Pine County Fire District
White Pine County School District
White Pine Television District #1
White Pine County Tourism &
Recreation

Winnemucca, City of

Yerington, City of

Zephyr Cove GID



