EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-BND

Total:\$0.00 CLERK RECORDER 2023-250765 06/30/2023 07:55 AM

Pas≃4

APN #N/A	######################################
Recording Requested By:	00018650202302507650040044 KATHERINE I ROW! INC. DI FERME
Name: KATHERINE J. BOWLING – CLERK RECORDER	KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER
Address	

City/State/Zip_

PUBLIC OFFICIAL'S POSITION SCHEDULE BOND 2019 (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees applies)

NEVADA PUBLIC AGENCY INSURANCE POOL

PUBLIC OFFICIAL'S POSITION SCHEDULE BOND

(Continuous for indefinite term)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the Nevada Public Agency Insurance Pool, as a Surety authorized in the State of Nevada, in consideration of an agreed assessment is held and firmly bound unto the State of Nevada and the Members listed under Schedule A for the faithful discharge of the duties of any person while occupying a position in the service of a Member listed under Schedule A attached hereto, or added thereto by the written acceptance of the Surety, not exceeding the penal sum specified by the Member or \$100,000, whichever is less.

This bond is subject to the following express conditions:

- 1. The Surety is bound for the faithful performance of all positions in the service of the Member, except for the positions of:
 - a. County Treasurer,
 - b. ex officio County Treasurer under NRS 249.010(3), or
 - c. County Treasurer by consolidation under NRS. 244.1507.
- Automatic coverage is granted for the service of any person occupying a newly created position; however, the Surety's liability shall not exceed the penal sum established by the Member at the time the position is created or \$100,000, whichever is less.
- The Surety's liability under this bond shall not be cumulative. The liability is limited to the penal sum specified by the Member regardless of the number of years this bond remains in force or the number of assessments paid.
- 4. The liability of the Surety for any person occupying more than one position at one time, or at different times shall not exceed the largest penal sum specified for any single position occupied by said person.
- 5. Any party to this instrument may cancel the same at any time, with or without cause, by notifying the others by certified mail of an intention thereby to cancel, in which event such cancellation shall be fully effective at the expiration of thirty (30) days from the mailing of such notice. In the absence of such notice, and if there should be no cancellation by agreement between all of the parties hereto, the bond shall remain continuously in force and effect, in the penal sum specified by the Member, as long as the person holds the said office or position.
- 6. None of the specifications of this bond shall be altered or waived, except in writing by the Surety.

Issued Effective July 1, 2019	
Dated this 1 day of July	2019 .

Ву

Nevada Public Agency Insurance Pool, as Surety Wayne Carlson, Executive Director

Nevada Public Agency Insurance Pool PUBLIC OFFICIAL'S POSITION SCHEDULE BOND

Attachment A Members/Obligees

Effective July 1, 2019 it is understood and agreed that the Members/Oblilgees covered hereunder are as follows:

					\ \
1.	Alamo Sewer & Water General	38.	Fernley Swimming Pool District		Smith Valley
•	Improvement District	39.	Gardnerville, Town of		Vya
2.	Amargosa Library District	40.	Gardnerville-Ranchos General		Washoe-Storey White Pine
3.	Beatty Library District		Improvement District	71.	Nevada Association of Counties
4.	Beatty Water & Sanitation	41.	Genoa, Town of	72.	Nevada Association of School
5.	Boulder, City of	42.	Gerlach GID	-	Boards
6.	Caliente, City of	43.	Humboldt County	73.	Nevada Comm. for
7.	Canyon General Improvement	44.	Humboldt County School District		Reconstruction of V&T Railway
^	District	45. 46.	Humboldt General Hospital Humboldt River Basin Water	74.	Nevada League of Cities
8.	Carlin, City of	47.	Incline Village General	75.	Nevada Public Agency Insurance
9.	Carson City School District	47.	Improvement District	N	Pool
10.	Carson-Truckee Water	48.	Indian Hills General Improvement	76. 77.	Nevada Risk Pooling, Inc. Nevada Rural Housing Authority
4.4	Conservancy District	40.	District	77. 78.	
11.	Carson Water Subconservancy District	49.	Kingsbury General Improvement	70.	Nevada Tahoe Conservation District
12.	Central Nevada Historical Society		District	79.	North Lake Tahoe FPD
13.	Central Nevada Regional Water	50.	Lakeridge General Improvement	80.	North Lyon County FPD
	Authority		District	81.	Northern Nye County Hospital
14.	Churchill County	51.	Lander County	82.	Nye County
15.	Churchill County Mosquito &	52.	Lander County School District		•
	Weed Abatement District	53.	Lincoln County	83.	Nye County School District
16.	Churchill County School District	54.	Lincoln County School District	84.	Pahranagat Valley Fire District
17.	County Fiscal Officers	55.	Lincoln County Water District	85.	Pahrump, Town of
	Association	56.	Logan Creek Estates General	86.	Pahrump Library District
18.	Coyote Springs General		Improvement District	87.	Palomino Valley General
40	Improvement District	57.	Lovelock, City of	88.	Improvement District
19.	Douglas County	58.	Lovelock Meadows Water		Pershing County
20.	Douglas County Mosquito Abatement District	59.	Lyon County	89.	Pershing County School District
21.		60.	Lyon County School District	90.	Pershing County Water Conservation District
۷1.	Douglas County Redevelopment Agency	61.	Marla Bay General Improvement	91.	Pooling Resources, Inc.
22.	Douglas County School District	\.	District	92.	Regional Transportation
23.	Douglas County Lake Tahoe	62.	Mason Valley Swimming Pool		Commission of Washoe County
	Sewer Authority	60	District	93.	Round Mountain, Town of
24.	East Fork Swimming Pool District	63.	Minden, Town of	94.	Sierra Estates General
25.	Elko Central Dispatch	64.	Minden Gardnerville Sanitation		Improvement District
7	Administrative Authority	65.	District Mineral County	95.	Silver Springs General
26.	Elko, City of	66.	Mineral County Mineral County Housing Authority	00	Improvement District
27.	Elko Convention and Visitors	67.		96.	Silver Springs Stagecoach Hospital District
\	Authority	1 %	Mineral County School District	97.	Skyland General Improvement
28.	Elko County	68.	Moapa Valley Water District	<i>51</i> .	District
29.	Elko County Agricultural	69.	Mt. Charleston Fire Protection District	98.	Smoky Valley Library District
"	Association	70.	Nevada Association of	99.	Southern Nevada Area
30.	Elko County School District	/".	Conservation Districts including		Communications Council
31.	Elko TV District	<i>*</i>	the following conservation	100.	Southern Nevada Health District
32.	Ely, City of and Nevada Northern		districts:	101.	Stagecoach General
	Railway Foundation		Clover Valley		Improvement District
33.	Esmeralda County		Esmeralda	102.	Storey County including
34.	Esmeralda County School District		Lahonton Lincoln	102	Virginia City Tourism Commission
35.	Eureka County		Mason Valley	103. 104.	Storey County School District Sun Valley General Improvement
36.	Eureka County School District		Northeast Elko	1 UM.	District
37.	Fernley, City of		Quinn River		_ ·- · · · · · ·

- 105. Tahoe Douglas District
- 106. Tahoe Douglas FPD
- 107. Tahoe Reno Industrial General Improvement District
- 108. Tonopah, Town of
- 109. Tonopah Library District
- 110. Topaz Ranch Estates General Improvement District
- 111. Truckee Meadows Regional Planning Agency
- 112. US Board of Water Commissioners

- 113. Walker Basin Conservancy
- 114. Walker River Irrigation District
- 115. Washoe County Fire Suppression
- 116. Washoe County Water Conservation District
- 117. Wells, City of
- 118. West Wendover, City of
- 119. West Wendover Recreation District
- 120. Western Nevada Development District

- 121. Western Nevada Regional Youth Center
- 122. White Pine County
- 123. White Pine County Fire District
- 124. White Pine County School District
- 125. White Pine Television District #1
- 126. White Pine County Tourism & Recreation
- 127. Winnemucca, City of
- 128. Yerington, City of
- 129. Zephyr Cove GID

